

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

**LA Misc 2 of 2017**  
**Regd. No. 4 of 2015**

Order No. 71 dt. 04.09.2023

Today fixed for appearance of the parties, filing C .Copy of decree, Evidence.

Parties file their respective hazira. Documents fled by petitioner as per list. The Witness Tapan Samanta Is examined & cross examined as PW-1.

During the evidence the fallowing documents are marked as fallows.

Sl No	Exhibit Number	Description
1.	Exhibit No P-1 Collectively	The rent receipt.
2.	Exhibit No P-2	The copy of Khatian no 360
3.	Exhibit No P-3	The Judgement of T.S 263 of 2009
4.	Exhibit No P-4	The decree of T.S 263 of 2009
5.	Exhibit No P-5	The Copy of sale deed no-I 2767 of 1940
6.	Exhibit No P-6	The succession certificate dated 17-03-2016

The case is adjourned today  
Fixing 24-11-2023 for further PWs

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur