

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at
Tamluk

Present: H. Sinha.
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

L.A. Misc. Case No.02 of 2017
Reg. No. LAC/04/2015

Order No.72 dt. 24.11.23

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties, filing c. Copy of decree and evidence.
All the parties file their respective hazira.
The case is adjourned this day.
Fixing 05.02.24. for further Pws and appearance of the parties.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Later,

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the claimant(s).
The claimant(s) file a petition praying for sending the case record to National Lok Adalat to be held on 09.09.2023.
Copy is served.
Ld. Lawyer appearing for the claimant is present.
The petition filed for sending the case record before the National Lok Adalat is taken up for hearing.
Perused the petition.
Heard.
Considered.

This court is prima facie satisfied that there is chance of settlement of the case through National Lok Adalat and this case is an appropriate one to be referred to Lok Adalat and as such I am inclined to allow the petition.

Let the case record be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Purba Medinipur requesting **him** to place the same before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 09.09.2023.

Parties are directed to appear before the Bench of the National Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on 09.09.2023.

To date (05.02.2024) for awaiting case record.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.